
Connecticut Department of Transportation 
Office of Contract Compliance 

2800 Berlin Turnpike, P.O. Box 317546, Newington, CT 06131-7546 
Staff Directory 

Fax (860) 594-3016 
 

Debra Goss, Manager 
Office of Contract Compliance 

Email: Debra.Goss@ct.gov 
(860) 594-2169 

 
Contact List          Telephone   
 
        
Connie Miano, Secretary 2        (860) 594-2177 
Email: Constance.Miano@ct.gov 
 
Shari Pratt, EEO 2         (860) 594-2171 
DBE and Supportive Services Programs   
Email: Shari.Pratt@ct.gov 
 
Phylisha Coles, EEO 1         (860) 594-2178 
OJT Program/Workforce Development Program        
Email: Phylisha.Coles@ct.gov  
 
Scott Hoffman, EEO 1         (860) 594-2246 
Contractor Compliance Program 
Email:  Scott.Hoffman@ct.gov 
 
Tiffany Garcia , EEO 1, LA        (860) 594-2243 
Title VI/ DBE Project Monitoring 
Email:  Tiffany.Garcia@ct.gov 
 
Albert Cobbina, EEO 1, LA        (860) 594-2167 
Contractor Compliance Program 
Email: Albert.Cobbina@ct.gov  
 
Hiral Patel          (860) 594-2164 
DBE Program Assistant 
Email: Hiral.Patel@ct.gov 
 
Daniella Arthurs         (860) 594-2168 
OJT Supportive Services Program Assistant 
Email: Daniella.Arthurs@ct.gov 
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